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TO:

FROM:

RE:

Y

LORVED FPSC
MEMORANDUWM
L7016 PH L 37
December 16, 1999
REPORTING
DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING XID

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) v

DOCKET NO. 991330-TC ~ CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5924
ISSUED TO SOUTHTEL CORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-
4.0161, EoAEL REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991331-TC -~ CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5913
ISSUED TO T. FALCON ENTERPRISES, INC. D/B/A VATT
COMMUNICATIONS FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.
DOCKET NO. 991332—TGVZ CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF 'PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5927
ISSUED TO PAYPHONE ADVERTISING MEDIA, INC. FOR VIOLATION
OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991333-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5931
ISSUED TO ROBERT D. ELLIS D/B/A WRIGHT COMMUNICATIONS FOR
VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.01e61, E.A.C., REGULATORY
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991334-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5939
ISSUED TO GREAT SOUTHERN TELE-COMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR
VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991341-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5963
ISSUED TO FNL ENTERPRISES, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-
4.01e61, ERAIERY REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

. Q468 - PAA




MEMORANDUM TO RECORDS & REPORTING

DOCKETS NOS. 991330-TC, 991331-TC, 991332-TC, 991333-TC,
991334-TC, 991341-TC

PAGE 2

Attached is an ORDER IMPOSING FINES AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELING PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES

to be issued in the above-referenced dockets. (Number of pages in
order - 6)

KMP/sa

Attachment

cc: Division of Telecommunications (Isler)

1:991341. kmp



Nonnye Grant gq133 g - TC

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Friday, March 24, 2000 3:.47 PM
To: Nonnye Grant

Subject: 991332-TC; Payphone Advertising

Hi Nonnye. I need your help again. On 3/2, I sent a memo to RAR
reopening this docket because we need to take it back to Agenda. When I
checked CMS, it is not documented.

Fast forward. ..

I ran the CMS report for incompleted events for the next recommendation
filing date and it shows 981332. I checked CMS for that docket and that
is where the memo is instead of the 99 docket. Can you please have
someone change this so that the record reflects the correct docket
number? Thanks!!



MEMORANDUM MECEIVED--FPSC

April 5. 2000 COAPR-5 PH 3:33
F\E(J l. J
F\EPOHTiNG
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) \
RE: DOCKET NO. 991332-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5927
ISSUED TO PAYPHONE ADVERTISING MEDIA, INC. FOR VIOLATION
OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANITES.

Ob “./f//“ﬁ)l:

Attached is an ORDER VACATING IN PART CONSUMMATING ORDER PSC-
00-0117-CO-TC to be issued in the above-referenced docket.
(Number of pages in order - 2)

KMP/anc

Attachment

cc: Division of Telecommunications (Isler)
I: 991332ve. kmp
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MEMORANDUM Eo i
SELU\ -2 PH \ \.ﬁ
May 2, 2000 CONA
o5 AND
\ s ,'M.Ll‘T
‘ VF\E_V\_)'.M\NG
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING \/L/(/
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA)
RE: DOCKET NO. 991332-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5927
ISSUED TO PAYPHONE ADVERTISING MEDIA, INC. FOR VIOLATION
OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.
D8t bL-AS
Attached is an ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT, to be issued in the
above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 4)
KMP/anc O\ \
Attachment 7
cai Division of Communications ‘ %
Iz 991332s. kmp M \



